other matters had occurred as of the dates indicated or what those results will be for future periods.

The subscriber data set forth below covers cable systems serving 13.4 million basic video subscribers as of June 30,
2007. Subscriber numbers for all periods presented have been recast to include the subscribers in the Kansas City Pool
and to exclude the subscribers that were transferred to Comcast in connection with the Transactions.

The following information should be read in conjunction with �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial
Information,� �Capitalization,� �Use of Proceeds,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Results of Operations and
Financial Condition,� our consolidated financial statements and related notes, Adelphia�s consolidated financial
statements and related notes and Comcast�s special purpose combined carve-out financial statements of the former
Comcast Los Angeles, Dallas and Cleveland cable system operations and related notes, each of which is included
elsewhere in this prospectus.

9

Edgar Filing: TW NY CABLE HOLDING INC. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

Year Ended Six Months Ended
December 31, June 30,

Pro Pro
Forma Forma

2004 2005 2006 2006 2006 2006 2007
(in millions, except per share data)

Statement of Operations
Data:(1)
Revenues:
Video $ 5,706 $ 6,044 $ 7,632 $ 9,821 $ 3,199 $ 4,881 $ 5,083
High-speed data 1,642 1,997 2,756 3,271 1,169 1,574 1,818
Voice(2) 29 272 715 818 297 361 549
Advertising 484 499 664 850 242 384 415

Total revenues 7,861 8,812 11,767 14,760 4,907 7,200 7,865
Costs and expenses:
Costs of revenues 3,456 3,918 5,356 6,974 2,202 3,430 3,755
Selling, general and
administrative 1,450 1,529 2,126 2,569 883 1,242 1,343
Depreciation 1,329 1,465 1,883 2,360 768 1,144 1,318
Amortization 72 72 167 317 37 157 143
Merger-related and
restructuring costs � 42 56 56 21 21 16
Impairment of long-lived
assets � � � 9 � 9 �

Total costs and expenses 6,307 7,026 9,588 12,285 3,911 6,003 6,575

Operating Income 1,554 1,786 2,179 2,475 996 1,197 1,290
Interest expense, net (465) (464) (646) (909) (225) (451) (454)
Income from equity
investments, net 41 43 129 � 42 � 7
Minority interest expense,
net (56) (64) (108) (122) (43) (51) (79)
Other income (expense), net 11 1 2 (4) 1 (4) 143

Income before income
taxes, discontinued
operations and cumulative
effect of accounting change 1,085 1,302 1,556 1,440 771 691 907
Income tax provision (454) (153) (620) (579) (307) (280) (359)

Income before discontinued
operations and cumulative
effect of accounting change 631 1,149 936 $ 861 464 $ 411 548

95 104 1,038 64 �

Edgar Filing: TW NY CABLE HOLDING INC. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 22

Discontinued operations,
net of tax
Cumulative effect of
accounting change, net of
tax � � 2 2 �

Net income $ 726 $ 1,253 $ 1,976 $ 530 $ 548

Basic income per common
share before discontinued
operations and cumulative
effect of accounting change $ 0.63 $ 1.15 $ 0.95 $ 0.88 $ 0.47 $ 0.42 $ 0.56

Discontinued operations 0.10 0.10 1.05 0.06 �
Cumulative effect of
accounting change � � � � �

Basic net income per
common share $ 0.73 $ 1.25 $ 2.00 $ 0.53 $ 0.56

Average basic common
shares 1,000.0 1,000.0 990.4 976.9 1,000.0 976.9 976.9

Diluted income per
common share before
discontinued operations and
cumulative effect of
accounting change $ 0.63 $ 1.15 $ 0.95 $ 0.88 $ 0.47 $ 0.42 $ 0.56

Discontinued operations 0.10 0.10 1.05 0.06 �
Cumulative effect of
accounting change � � � � �

Diluted net income per
common share $ 0.73 $ 1.25 $ 2.00 $ 0.53 $ 0.56

Average diluted common
shares 1,000.0 1,000.0 990.4 976.9 1,000.0 976.9 977.1

OIBDA(3) $ 2,955 $ 3,323 $ 4,229 $ 5,152 $ 1,801 $ 2,498 $ 2,751

December 31, June 30,
2004 2005 2006 2006 2007

(in millions)

Balance Sheet Data:(1)
Cash and equivalents $ 102 $ 12 $ 51 $ 26 $ 70
Total assets 43,138 43,677 55,743 44,010 55,873
Total debt and preferred equity(4) 7,299 6,863 14,732 6,523 14,171

Edgar Filing: TW NY CABLE HOLDING INC. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 23

10

Edgar Filing: TW NY CABLE HOLDING INC. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

Year Ended Six Months
December 31, Ended June 30,

2004 2005 2006 2006 2007
(in millions)

Other Operating Data:(1)
Cash provided by operating activities $ 2,661 $ 2,540 $ 3,595 $ 1,541 $ 2,204
Free Cash Flow(5) 851 435 735 388 591
Capital expenditures from continuing operations (1,559) (1,837) (2,718) (1,018) (1,551)

December 31, June 30,
2004 2005 2006 2006 2007

(in thousands, except percentages)

Subscriber Data:(1)(6)
Customer relationships(7) 9,904 10,088 14,565 10,260 14,677
Revenue generating units(8) 17,128 19,301 29,527 20,750 30,983
Video:
Homes passed(9) 15,977 16,338 26,062 16,613 26,335
Basic subscribers(10) 9,336 9,384 13,402 9,469 13,391
Basic penetration(11) 58.4% 57.4% 51.4% 57.0% 50.8%
Digital subscribers(12) 4,067 4,595 7,270 4,971 7,732
Digital penetration(13) 43.6% 49.0% 54.2% 52.5% 57.7%
High-speed data:
Service-ready homes passed(14) 15,870 16,227 25,691 16,399 26,033
Residential subscribers(15) 3,368 4,141 6,644 4,649 7,188
Residential high-speed data penetration(16) 21.2% 25.5% 25.9% 28.3% 27.6%
Commercial accounts(15) 151 183 245 199 263
Voice:
Service-ready homes passed(17) 8,814 14,308 16,623 15,140 19,863
Subscribers(18) 206 998 1,860 1,462 2,335
Penetration(19) 2.3% 7.0% 11.2% 9.7% 11.8%

(1) Our 2006 and 2007 financial and subscriber results include the impact of the Transactions for periods
subsequent to the closing of the Transactions on July 31, 2006. Our 2007 financial results include the impact of
the consolidation of the Kansas City Pool on January 1, 2007.

(2) Pro forma voice revenues include revenues of $71 million and $38 million for the year ended December 31,
2006 and the six months ended June 30, 2006, respectively, associated with subscribers acquired from Comcast
who receive traditional, circuit-switched telephone service (approximately 106,000 and 136,000 subscribers at
December 31, 2006 and June 30, 2006, respectively). Additionally, voice revenues for the year ended
December 31, 2006 and the six months ended June 30, 2007 include approximately $27 million and
$25 million, respectively, of revenues associated with approximately 106,000 subscribers and

[…]

the Kansas City Pool on January 1, 2007, as a result of the distribution of these assets to us. Prior to January 1, 2007,
we accounted for our interest in TKCCP under the equity method of accounting. The �Consolidation of the Kansas City
Pool� column reflects the reversal of historical equity income and the consolidation of the operations of the Kansas
City Pool. The �Pro Forma Adjustments�TKCCP� column reflects the elimination of intercompany transactions between
us and TKCCP and adjustments to depreciation and amortization based upon the preliminary allocation of purchase
price. For additional information on the dissolution of TKCCP, see Note 4 to our unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial information.

35

Edgar Filing: TW NY CABLE HOLDING INC. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 70

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2006
Subtotal Consolidation

Comcast
Less
Items of Net

Pro
Forma of the

Pro
Forma

Historical HistoricalHistorical Not AcquiredAdjustments� Kansas Adjustments�
Pro

Forma

TWC Adelphia(1)Systems(1)Acquired(1) Systems(1)
The

Transactions
City
Pool TKCCP TWC

(in millions, except per share data)

Total revenues $ 11,767 $ 2,745 $ 740 $ (1,203) $ 2,282 $ � $ 795 $ (84)(j) $ 14,760
Costs of
revenues 5,356 1,641 289 (660) 1,270 � 399 (51)(j) 6,974
Selling, general
and
administrative
expenses 2,126 204 238 (135) 307 � 121 15(j) 2,569
Depreciation 1,883 443 124 (194) 373 21(a) 119 (36)(k) 2,360
Amortization 167 77 6 (21) 62 68(a) 1 19(k) 317
Merger-related
and
restructuring
costs 56 � � � � � � � 56
Impairment of
long-lived
assets � 17 9 (17) 9 � � � 9
(Gain) loss on
disposition of
long-lived
assets � (2) � 2 � � � � �
Investigation
and re-audit
related fees � 32 � (32) � � � � �

Operating
Income (Loss) 2,179 333 74 (146) 261 (89) 155 (31) 2,475
Interest
expense, net (646) (438) (4) 442 � (263)(b) � � (909)
Income (loss)
from equity
investments,
net 129 (2) (3) � (5) � (124)(i) � �
Minority
interest
(expense)

(108) 13 � (13) � (14)(c) � � (122)

Edgar Filing: TW NY CABLE HOLDING INC. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 71

income, net
Other income
(expense), net 2 (109) (2) 105 (6) � � � (4)
Reorganization
expenses due to
bankruptcy � 53 � (53) � � � � �
Gain on the
Transactions � 6,130 � (6,130) � � � � �

Income (loss)
before income
taxes,
discontinued
operations and
cumulative
effect of
accounting
change 1,556 5,980 65 (5,795) 250 (366) 31 (31) 1,440
Income tax
(provision)
benefit (620) (273) 2 271 � 41(d) (12) 12(l) (579)

Income (loss)
before
discontinued
operations and
cumulative
effect of
accounting
change $ 936 $ 5,707 $ 67 $ (5,524) $ 250 $ (325) $ 19 $ (19) $ 861

Basic and
diluted income
per common
share before
discontinued
operations and
cumulative
effect of
accounting
change $ 0.95 $ � $ � $ � $ � $ � $ � $ � $ 0.88

Basic and
diluted
common shares 990 � � � � (13) � � 977

(1) Reflects operating results for the seven months ended July 31, 2006.

See accompanying notes.

Edgar Filing: TW NY CABLE HOLDING INC. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 72

36

Edgar Filing: TW NY CABLE HOLDING INC. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 73

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Six Months Ended June 30, 2006
Subtotal Consolidation

Comcast
Less
Items of Net

Pro
Forma of the

Pro
Forma

Historical HistoricalHistorical Not AcquiredAdjustments�Kansas Adjustments�
Pro

Forma

TWC Adelphia Systems Acquired Systems
The

Transactions
City
Pool TKCCP TWC

(in millions, except per share data)

Total revenues $ 4,907 $ 2,348 $ 630 $ (1,030) $ 1,948 $ � $ 384 $ (39)(j) $ 7,200
Costs of
revenues 2,202 1,394 248 (587) 1,055 � 196 (23)(j) 3,430
Selling, general
and
administrative
expenses 883 177 205 (96) 286 � 60 13(j) 1,242
Depreciation 768 380 106 (167) 319 17(e) 58 (18)(k) 1,144
Amortization 37 67 5 (18) 54 56(e) � 10(k) 157
Merger-related
and
restructuring
costs 21 � � � � � � � 21
Impairment of
long-lived
assets � � 9 � 9 � � � 9
(Gain) loss on
disposition of
long-lived
assets � (1) � 1 � � � � �
Investigation
and re-audit
related fees � 30 � (30) � � � � �

Operating
Income (Loss) 996 301 57 (133) 225 (73) 70 (21) 1,197
Interest
expense, net (225) (377) (4) 381 � (226)(f) � � (451)
Income (loss)
from equity
investments,
net 42 (1) (3) � (4) � (38)(i) � �
Minority
interest
(expense)

(43) 11 � (11) � (8)(g) � � (51)

Edgar Filing: TW NY CABLE HOLDING INC. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 74

income, net
Other income
(expense), net 1 (108) (1) 104 (5) � � � (4)
Reorganization
expenses due to
bankruptcy � 63 � (63) � � � � �

Income (loss)
before income
taxes,
discontinued
operations and
cumulative
effect of
accounting
change 771 (111) 49 278 216 (307) 32 (21) 691
Income tax
(provision)
benefit (307) (71) 8 63 � 32(h) (13) 8(l) (280)

Income (loss)
before
discontinued
operations and
cumulative
effect of
accounting
change $ 464 $ (182) $ 57 $ 341 $ 216 $ (275) $ 19 $ (13) $ 411

Basic and
diluted income
per common
share before
discontinued
operations and
cumulative
effect of
accounting
change $ 0.46 $ � $ � $ � $ � $ � $ � $ � $ 0.42

Basic and
diluted
common shares 1,000 � � � � (23) � � 977

See accompanying notes.

37

Edgar Filing: TW NY CABLE HOLDING INC. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 75

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

Note 1: Description of the Transactions

Contractual Purchase Price

On July 31, 2006, TW NY, a subsidiary of ours, purchased certain assets and assumed certain liabilities from
Adelphia for a total of $8.935 billion in cash and shares representing 17.3% of our Class A common stock and 16% of
our total outstanding common stock. The 16% interest reflects 155,913,430 shares of Class A common stock issued to